

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5428/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2011 in CRLR No.
1798/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SARDARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners states at the Bar that the complainant and/or injured victims are not ready to compound the offence. He, however, submits that both the parties had sustained injuries in the incident in question and, therefore, prays to modify the punishment accordingly.

Issue notice on the question of sentence only, making the same returnable within six weeks.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master