

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5428/2011

(arising out of impugned judgment and final order dated 14/03/2011 in Criminal Revision No. 1798 of 2005 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh)

SARDARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate for the respondents, seeking adjournment of four weeks on the ground of non-availability of the arguing counsel.

List after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master